

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20575 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5754 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5754 of 2020

=====

MINAXIBEN RAJUBHAI BHOI

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS FORAM TRIVEDI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 28/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned AGP Ms. Foram Trivedi for the respondent-State to take instructions/file reply, list on 14.03.2024.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA